MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: February 7, 2019

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item # 51

Resolution File No. 19-135 Ordinance File No.

COMMITTEE: County Board

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Sebring

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Amend the BE IT RESOLVED clause at or near line 51 as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the staff from the Department of Human Resources, working in conjunction with transit officials, the Office of the Sheriff, Department of Administrative Services, Comptroller, and others who may inform the conversation, led by the Office of the Sheriff, shall study the feasibility of:

- How the Milwaukee County Office of the Sheriff might create a separate classification of officer to serve as transit security, overseen by the Sheriff's Department, with the power to make lawful arrests and issue citations for disorderly conduct, fare evasion, and other acts detrimental to the experience of MCTS drivers and users full law enforcement authority
- Including sources of continual funding including but not limited to state and federal law enforcement grants

; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the group shall furnish a report to the County Board no later than the May 2019 meeting cycle on the feasibility of establishing a classification of transit security officer within the Office of the Sheriff that could assumeing full law enforcement authority over the transit security duties and responsibilities currently provided to MCTS by a private vendor, and the possibility of state and federal grants for continual funding.